   Curriculum Vitae  Marc (Vlaic) Romina Alina
  Pagina 1 / 7
PERSONAL INFORMATION  MARC (maiden name VLAIC) Romina Alina
WORK EXPERIENCE
EDUCATION AND TRAINING
WORKPLACE / OCCUPATIONAL
FIELD
University of Agricultural Sciences and Veterinary Medicine Cluj-

 77 national/ international awards
 May 21-25, 2018, Spain, Miguel Hernandez University, Erasmus Staff Mobility - Teaching
Assignment Program, Department of Agricultural and Food Sciences
 May 27-31, 2019, Spain, Miguel Hernandez University, Erasmus Staff Mobility - Teaching
Assignment Program, Department of Agricultural and Food Sciences
 June 13-19, 2019, Serbia, Higher Business School of Leskovac, Erasmus Staff Mobility-
Teaching Assignment Program
 June 23-29, 2024, Italy, University of Camerino, Erasmus Programme Staff Mobility- Teaching
Assignment
 21-29 Iunie 2025, Bulgaria, University of Food Technologies Plovdiv, Erasmus Programme
Staff Mobility- Teaching Assignment
   Curriculum Vitae  Marc (Vlaic) Romina Alina
  Pagina 4 / 7
Projects
Project coordinator
 Proiect PN-III-P1-1.1-MC-2019-1170, Contract de cercetare 237 CI/2019 (Noiembrie 2019),
Subprogram 1.1 - Human resources - Mobility projects for researchers, Competition 2019
 PN-III-P1-1.1-MC-2018-0285 project, Research contract 31 CI / 2018 (November 2018),
Subprogram 1.1 - Human resources - Mobility projects for researchers, Competition 2018
 PN-III-P1-1.1-MC-2017-0990 project, Research contract 181 CI / 2017 (March 2018),
Subprogram 1.1 - Human resources - Mobility projects for researchers, Competition 2018
 PN-III-P2-2.1-CI-2018-1352 project, research contract 232 CI / 2018 (July - December 2018):
Innovative menus for preschoolers
 PN-III-P2-2.1-CI-2018-1428 project, Research contract 245 CI / 2018 (September -
December 2018): Innovative confectionery
 Project PN-III-P2-2.1-CI-2018-0722, Research contract 141 CI / 2017 (September 2017 -
December 2018): Higher use of flour from hemp seeds, nettle seeds and mushrooms in order
to obtain assortments innovative bakery by fortifying them
 Project PN-III-P2-2.1-CI-2017-0331, Research contract 57 CI / 2017 (July - December 2017):
Higher capitalization of lentil flour in order to obtain innovative meat preparations by fortifying
them
Member
 PN-III-P2-2.1-CI-2017-0786 project, Research contract no. 133CI (September 2017 - March
2018): Bioconversion of fruits resulting from physiological falls into compositions rich in
biologically active principles
 PN-III-P2-2.1-CI-2017-0766 project, Research contract no. 138CI (September 2017 - March
2018): Innovative approach to the technology of manufacturing aerated sugar products by
optimizing the composition links - process parameters - texture - stability
 PN-III-P2-2.1-CI-2017-0960 project, Research contract no. 161CI (July - December 2018):
Innovative ingredients used to make cheese
 PN-III-P2-2.1-CI-2017-1367 project, Research contract no. 236CI / 2018 (July - December
2018): Innovative culinary concept for reformulating personalized menus with high nutritional
value
 PN-III-P2-2.1-CI-2017-1047 project, Research contract no. 181CI / 2018 (July - December
2018):
Flour-based nutritional sticks compositions from seed-dried seeds from cucurbitaceae,
asteraceae and amaranthaceae families
 Project PN-III-P2-2.1-CI-2017-0343, Research contract no. no. 58CI / 2017 (July - December
2017): Fortified innovative meat preparations
 Project PN-II-IN-CI -2013 -1- 0048, Research contract no 186CI / 2013 (October 2013 - April
2014): Technology for obtaining a functional mustard assortment with extract from medicinal
plants